

令和5年度 安中市地域防災計画

【資料編】

新旧対照表【ご意見反映版】

※反映箇所を赤字にて掲載

令和5年9月

安中市

頁	資料番号	反映前								反映後											
		河川名	観測所名	観測種別	位置	水防団待機	氾濫注意	避難判断	氾濫危険	観測者及び電話番号	河川名	観測所名	観測種別	位置	水防団待機	氾濫注意	避難判断	氾濫危険	観測者及び電話番号		
資 45	4-2-2	4-2 水位観測施設 2(1) 県の水位観測施設																			
		霧積川	霧積	リメータ(9° 4)	松井田町坂本	-	-	-	-	安中土木事務所 027-395-2413	霧積川	霧積	リメータ(削 除)	松井田町坂本	-	-	-	-	安中土木事務所 027-382-1350		
			霧積ダム	有線(9° 4)	霧積ダム堤体に設置	-	-	-	-			霧積ダム堤体に設置	-	-	-	-					
		碓氷川	西尾	リメータ(9° 4)	松井田町横川	-	-	-	-		安中土木事務所 027-395-3376	碓氷川	西尾	リメータ(削 除)	松井田町横川	-	-	-		-	安中土木事務所 027-382-1350
			豊岡	リメータ(9° 4)	高崎市中豊岡町	-	-	-	-				高崎市中豊岡町	-	-	-	-				
			滝名田	リメータ(9° 4)	松井田町五料	-	-	-	-				松井田町五料	-	-	-	-				
			坂本ダム	有線(9° 4)	坂本ダム堤体に設置	-	-	-	-				坂本ダム堤体に設置	-	-	-	-				
			灘田橋	リメータ(9° 4)	松井田町原	-	-	-	-				松井田町原	-	-	-	-				
			人見	リメータ(9° 4)	郷原	0.70	1.60	-	-				郷原	0.70	1.60	-	-				
			板鼻	リメータ(9° 4)	中宿	1.00	1.50	2.10	3.32				中宿	1.00	1.50	2.10	3.32				
		九十九川	花の木	テレメーター	下原市	2.00	2.50	-	-		安中土木事務所 027-382-1350	九十九川	花の木	テレメーター	下原市	2.00	2.50	-		-	安中土木事務所 027-382-1350
		後閑川	中後閑	テレメーター	中後閑	2.00	2.50	-	-		後閑川	中後閑	テレメーター	中後閑	2.00	2.50	-	-			
		柳瀬川	中宿	テレメーター	中宿	0.80	1.50	-	-		柳瀬川	中宿	テレメーター	中宿	0.80	1.50	-	-			

			増田川	国 衙	テレメーター	松井田町下 増田	3.00	3.50	-	-										
			秋間川	自性寺	テレメーター	下秋間	1.00	2.00	-	-										
			増田川	国 衙	テレメーター	松井田町下 増田	3.00	3.50	-	-										
			秋間川	自性寺	テレメーター	下秋間	1.00	2.00	-	-										